

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
SLOPE REPAIR AND ROCK PLATING ON LUMLEY RD  
SR 1645 (LUMLEY ROAD)

0.000 MI

|  |                                   |                         |                                      |
|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
|  | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND<br>COMPANY LLC | STATE CONTRACTING, INC. | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH<br>COMPANY |
|  | ROBBINSVILLE, NC                  |                         | RALEIGH, NC                          |

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

|      |              |      |                             |          |           |           |           |           |           |           |
|------|--------------|------|-----------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                | Lump Sum |           | 20000.00  |           | 7503.38   |           | 7500.00   |
| 0002 | 0043000000-N | 226  | GRADING                     | Lump Sum |           | 28500.00  |           | 70377.12  |           | 77500.00  |
| 0003 | 0223000000-E | 275  | ROCK PLATING                | 660 SY   | 92.00     | 60720.00  | 75.00     | 49500.00  | 80.00     | 52800.00  |
| 0004 | 3345000000-E | 864  | REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL    | 100 LF   | 50.00     | 5000.00   | 13.25     | 1325.00   | 40.00     | 4000.00   |
| 0005 | 3656000000-E | 876  | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE     | 67 SY    | 5.00      | 335.00    | 2.50      | 167.50    | 3.00      | 201.00    |
| 0006 | 4399000000-N | 1105 | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105) | Lump Sum |           | 11500.00  |           | 8000.00   |           | 6000.00   |
| 0007 | 4485000000-E | 1170 | PORT CONC BARRIER           | 120 LF   | 115.00    | 13800.00  | 50.00     | 6000.00   | 35.00     | 4200.00   |
| 0008 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE        | 85 LF    | 3.50      | 297.50    | 5.00      | 425.00    | 4.00      | 340.00    |
| 0009 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A      | 45 TON   | 60.00     | 2700.00   | 50.00     | 2250.00   | 75.00     | 3375.00   |
| 0010 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B      | 10 TON   | 60.00     | 600.00    | 75.00     | 750.00    | 100.00    | 1000.00   |
| 0011 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE      | 10 TON   | 60.00     | 600.00    | 75.00     | 750.00    | 100.00    | 1000.00   |
| 0012 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH         | 40 LF    | 4.00      | 160.00    | 10.00     | 400.00    | 8.00      | 320.00    |
| 0013 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING        | 0.25 ACR | 10000.00  | 2500.00   | 10000.00  | 2500.00   | 4000.00   | 1000.00   |
|      |              |      | CONTRACT TOTAL              |          | TOTAL     | 146712.50 | TOTAL     | 149948.00 | TOTAL     | 159236.00 |
|      |              |      | ROADWAY ITEMS               |          | SUB-TOTAL | 146712.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 149948.00 | SUB-TOTAL | 159236.00 |

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
SLOPE REPAIR AND ROCK PLATING ON LUMLEY RD  
SR 1645 (LUMLEY ROAD)

0.000 MI

|                         |  |      |                             | CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL<br>CONTRACTING INC | SULLIVAN EASTERN, INC.<br>DURHAM, NC | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION<br>WILSON, NC |                     |
|-------------------------|--|------|-----------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>    |  |      |                             |   |                                      |  |                     |
| 0001                    | 0000100000-N                           | 800  | MOBILIZATION                | Lump Sum                                  | 12452.00                             | 11700.00                               | 25000.00            |
| 0002                    | 0043000000-N                           | 226  | GRADING                     | Lump Sum                                  | 50675.00                             | 120000.00                              | 380000.00           |
| 0003                    | 0223000000-E                           | 275  | ROCK PLATING                | 660 SY                                    | 97.00 64020.00                       | 115.00 75900.00                        | 75.00 49500.00      |
| 0004                    | 3345000000-E                           | 864  | REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL    | 100 LF                                    | 55.00 5500.00                        | 70.00 7000.00                          | 40.00 4000.00       |
| 0005                    | 3656000000-E                           | 876  | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE     | 67 SY                                     | 5.00 335.00                          | 6.00 402.00                            | 4.50 301.50         |
| 0006                    | 4399000000-N                           | 1105 | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105) | Lump Sum                                  | 18000.00                             | 18000.00                               | 50000.00            |
| 0007                    | 4485000000-E                           | 1170 | PORT CONC BARRIER           | 120 LF                                    | 75.00 9000.00                        | 60.00 7200.00                          | 19.00 2280.00       |
| 0008                    | 6000000000-E                           | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE        | 85 LF                                     | 10.00 850.00                         | 5.00 425.00                            | 10.00 850.00        |
| 0009                    | 6006000000-E                           | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A      | 45 TON                                    | 85.00 3825.00                        | 70.00 3150.00                          | 30.00 1350.00       |
| 0010                    | 6009000000-E                           | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B      | 10 TON                                    | 100.00 1000.00                       | 70.00 700.00                           | 30.00 300.00        |
| 0011                    | 6012000000-E                           | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE      | 10 TON                                    | 70.00 700.00                         | 70.00 700.00                           | 30.00 300.00        |
| 0012                    | 6042000000-E                           | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH         | 40 LF                                     | 8.00 320.00                          | 15.00 600.00                           | 6.00 240.00         |
| 0013                    | 6084000000-E                           | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING        | 0.25 ACR                                  | 5000.00 1250.00                      | 5000.00 1250.00                        | 2500.00 625.00      |
| CONTRACT TOTAL          |  |      |                             | TOTAL                                     | 167927.00                            | TOTAL 247027.00                        | TOTAL 514746.50     |
| ROADWAY ITEMS           |  |      |                             | SUB-TOTAL                                 | 167927.00                            | SUB-TOTAL 247027.00                    | SUB-TOTAL 514746.50 |
| <b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b> |  |      |                             | <b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>                     |                                      |  |                     |
|                         | GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC         |      |                             | 1   | 146712.50                            |  |                     |
|                         | STATE CONTRACTING, INC.                |      |                             | 2   | 149948.00                            |  |                     |
|                         | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY      |      |                             | 3   | 159236.00                            |  |                     |
|                         | CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC |      |                             | 4   | 167927.00                            |  |                     |
|                         | SULLIVAN EASTERN, INC.                 |      |                             | 5   | 247027.00                            |  |                     |
|                         | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION               |      |                             | 6   | 514746.50                            |  |                     |